10/08/04

10,00,00	5-2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form: 0 1595   Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-02X (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
RECO	
	86065 <u>4</u> ,
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HIDEO MORIYAMA KIYOTOSHI HOSHIKAWA	Name: MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
KANJI TAJIMA YUTAKA HIRASAWA	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01-25-2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 5-10 NAKANOBU 2-CHOME
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: SHINAGAWA-KU
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TOKYO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/197,920 FILED JANUARY 21, 2004	!
,	
Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: DONALD A. SCHURR	Authorized to be charged by credit card
memai Addi 655. 55. v. iii. 7 ii. 15. ii.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address FOUR SEACATE STHELOOR	Enclosed
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: TOLEDO	8. Payment Information
State: <u>OHIO</u> Zip: <u>43604</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 419-249-7100	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 419-249-7151	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: SCHURR@MARSHALL-MELHORN.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Oct 6. 2004
Signature	Date
DONALD A. SCHURR, REG. NO. 34,247	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sileet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/12/2004 LWONDIM1 00000044 29197920

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0474

## **Assignment**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Hideo MORIYAMA of c/o MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 5-10 Nakanobu 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Kiyotoshi HOSHIKAWA of c/o MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 5-10 Nakanobu 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Kanji TAJIMA of c/o MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 5-10 Nakanobu 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Yutaka HIRASAWA of c/o MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 5-10 Nakanobu 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MORIYAMA SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 5-10 Nakanobu 2-chome, Shinagawaku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigners, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## " LED HOLDER "

for which we have executed a United States design patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all design patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for design patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	25th	_ day of _	January	, 2004.
			101	
		_	(tideo /	Megnyama
			Hideo MORIYA	AMA/

January

25th

PATENT 1/2 REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0475

Executed this _	25th	day of _	January	, 2004.
			Kiyotoshi HOSHIKA	S LI Jame
Executed this	_25th	day of _	January	, 2004.
		_	Kanji <u>Taga</u> Kanji TAJIMA	ma
Executed this _	25th	day of _	January	, 2004.
		_	Yutaha Hira Yutaka HIRASAWA	sawa

**RECORDED: 10/08/2004** 

PATENT <sup>2/2</sup>
REEL: 015875 FRAME: 0476